Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-12
Features

CABLE/CORD ASSEMBLIES.
Complete ordering instructions below.
Ordering Information
Family Lamps Voltage Finish
2 = 2-Lamp T8 C = Parabolic Louver AL = Aluminum
WH = White
LSB 2 C
Length Shielding Ballast
1 = 120 volt
2 = 277 volt
4 = 4-Foot
8 = 8-Foot
41° shielding lengthwise, blades are 1-1/3” (3.39cm) high and 2” (5.08cm) O.C.
Louver frame is extruded aluminum and finished to match housing.
Cable suspension (not shown) - 4-1/2" (11.43cm) diameter canopy finished white
enamel, 1/16" (0.16cm) diameter stainless steel aircraft cable adjustable up to 36”
(91.44cm). Dual-screw draw-tight connector to create hairline seam between joiner
modules.
32 = 32W T8
3E = 32W T8 Emergency Pack
3D = 32W T8 Dimming
Half Scale
1 2
4
3
8-1/2" (21.60 cm)
1-3/4" (4.45 cm)
3-1/4" (8.26 cm)
2-5/8" (6.67 cm)
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-12
Performance
CANDLEPOWER CURVE
CANDLEPOWER
ZONE      0 22 45          67        90
DEG.
CANDELAS
180 782 782 782 782 782
175 782 785 791 796 799
165 751 775 809 843 844
155 693 743 818 886 906
145 601 685 803 916 961
135 480 597 771 939 988
125 378 514 765 961 983
115 246 420 697 837 874
105 127 325 493 483 471
95 33 107 93 84 82
90 0 0 0 0 0
85 1 1 4 2 2
75 3 5 6 5 6
65 4 5 11 34 40
55 62 95 227 349 382
45 319 319 388 524 597
35 451 441 426 444 454
25 556 547 534 538 534
15 626 625 615 612 607
5 665 665 667 664 664
0 667 667 667 667 667
REPORT NO: LRL 300-1U
CAT NO: LSB24C32
LAMPS: 2 F32T8
LUMENS: 2900
EFFICIENCY: 84.1%
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION
% EFFECTIVE CEILING CAVITY
REFLECTANCE
80 70 50
WALL REFLECTANCE
70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30 10
0 86 86 86 76 76 76 59 59 59
1 79 75 73 70 68 65 53 52 50
2 72 67 63 65 60 57 48 45 43